

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2323

FOR ANSWER ON 09/05/2016


SICK STEEL PSUs

2323. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sick Steel units of the Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in the country as on date;

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps for revival/reorganization of these units; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be done, plant-wise?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES


(a)    There are two steel manufacturing Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in
India namely Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL). Both SAIL and RINL are not sick PSUs.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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